Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patcht and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Eastman Kodak Company (06/28/2007)	Name: Rohm and Haas Denmark Finance A/S			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Osterfaelled Torv 33 2 nd Floor			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after party name	2 11001			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Copenhagen			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: DENMARK zip: DK-2100			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This application	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
See Appendix A Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Edwin Oh ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: See Appendix A Street Address: 455 Forest Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Merlhorough	8. Payment Information			
City: Marlborough State: MA Zip: 01752	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: IVIA Zip: 01732 Phone Number: (508) 229-7073	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (508) 787-4730	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1850			
Email Address: EOh@rohmhaas.com	Authorized User Name Edwin Oh			
9. Signature:				
	08/30/2007			
Signature	Date			
Edwin Oh	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing				
Thereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO (571) 273-0140 on the date indicated below:				
Dated: 08/30/3007 Signature:	(Deanna M. Rivernider)			

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0780

APPENDIX A

U.S. - APPLICATIONS

Docket Cr	ntrv	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
	US	11/483,830	7/10/2006
	JS	10/868,083	6/15/2004
00.00	US	10/868,084	6/15/2004
	US	10/868,688	6/15/2004
0.00	US	10/859,652	6/3/2004
*	US	11/567,770	12/7/2006
•••	US US	10/868,689	6/15/2004
	US	10/857,515	5/28/2004
	US	10/948,345	9/23/2004
	US	11/501,398	8/9/2006
	US	11/056,455	2/11/2005
	US	11/226,141	9/14/2005
	US	10/017,402	12/14/2001
00110	US	11/535,998	9/28/2006
00010	US	11/052,346	2/7/2005
00,00	US	10/954,003	9/29/2004
000.0	US	11/551,316	10/20/2006
	US	10/ 786 ,858	2/25/2004
0.00.	US	10/795,010	3/5/2004
87332	US	11/757,436	6/4/2007
87575	US	11/269,298	11/8/2005
	US	11/180,942	7/13/2005
87576 99342	US	11/442,861	5/30/2006
88243 88353	US	10/889.561	7/12/2004
88456	US	10/956,566	10/1/2004
88459	US	11/247,880	10/10/2005
88459	US	10/939,656	9/13/2004
88674	US	11/247,509	10/10/2005
88890	US	11/227,827	9/15/2005
88933	US	10/992,923	11/19/2004
89314	US	11/102,131	4/8/2005
89678	US	11/188,153	7/22/2005
89741	US	11/549,987	10/17/2006
90609	US	11/302,011	12/13/2005
90968	US	11/294,939	12/6/2005
91122	ŲS	11/760,863	6/11/2007
91743	US	11/300,659	12/13/2005
91889	US	11/393,024	3/30/2006
91921	US	11/388,582	3/24/2006
91921	US	11/626,393	1/24/2007
91921	US	11/671,070	2/5/2007
92061	US	11/500,181	8/7/2006
92123	US	11/502,764	8/11/2006
92157	US	11/514,015	8/31/2006
J2 (J7	-	• • • • • • •	

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0781

Docket	Cntrv	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
92413	US	11/643,071	12/21/2006
92536	US	60/833,713	7/27/2006
92536	US	11/657,946	1/25/2007
92548	ŲS	60/810,885	6/5/2006
92548	US	11/643,093	12/21/2006
92549	ŲS	60/810,884	6/5/2006
92549	US	11/643,0 7 0	12/21/2006
92550	ŲS	11/750,384	5/18/2007
92744	US	11/502,565	8/10/2006
92769	US	11/487,644	7/17/2006
92866	US	11/502,765	8/11/2006
93023	US	11/705,358	2/12/2007
93073	US	11/705,309	2/12/2007
93188	US	11/682,329	3/6/2007
93215	US	60/931,132	5/21/2007
93249	US	11/736,735	4/18/2007
93251	US	11/682,335	3/6/2007
93301	ŲS	60/ 87 5,457	12/18/2006
93419	US	60/900,895	2/12/2007
93419	US	11/749,173	5/16/2007
93433	US	11/677,591	2/22/2007
93433	US	60/873,318	12/7/2006
93634	US	60/905,492	3/7/2007
93647	US	11/749,182	5/16/2007
93659	US	11/803,092	5/11/2007
93659	US	11/ 763 ,307	6/14/2007
93751	US	60/905,541	3/7/2007
93807	US	11/749,177	5/16/2007
93845	US	11/749,171	5/16/2007
93917	US	11/749,180	5/16/2007
93966	US	60/931,134	5/21/2007
94053	US	11/762,089	6/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0782

Witnessed by:

U.S. – Applications Customer No. 01333

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 15 day of June, 2007,

BETWEEN EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a Corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications/patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

ROHM AND HAAS DENMARK FINANCE A/S, of Osterfaelled Torv 33, Copenhagen, 2100, Denmark, a Corporation organized under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/30/2007 REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0783